BMW Charging

POWERED BY DIGITAL CHARGING SOLUTIONS GMBH

Price List Ireland

Introduction

The BMW Charging rates are governed by the maximum charging speed.
BMW Charging differentiates the following charging speeds:

AC - alternating current (normal charging)
DC - direct current (fast charging)
HPC - high power charging (ultra-fast charging)

The maximum charging power capacity of each charging station can be found on the BMW
Charging website and in the My BMW app.

Please note that the transaction units for charging in public areas may vary due to regulatory
requirements in the individual European countries. A transaction is differentiated in terms of kWh,
time (min.), or by charging event. All prices are individually based on charge point operators. A
variable tariff applies with regard to the individual charging process. The prices depend on
respective charge point operators. For charging abroad (= e-roaming]), you will always pay the local
sales rate without any additional fees.
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BMW Charging

The rates that apply to an individual charging event at the respective charging station can be found
on the BMW Charging website and in the My BMW app and are subject to change. Please
familiarise yourself with the applicable rates before commencing the charging event.

Tariff: Active

Domestic charging fees

One year without a base fee for customers of electrified new BMW vehicles. Customers of a fully?
electric BMW also automatically receive the platinum partner IONITY Plus Package for one year
without a base fee. See the attractive IONITY Plus package conditions below. Book the Active
Tariff now and start charging conveniently.

Base feel 4,99 EUR / month
0.00 EUR / month for 12 months with your new electrified BMW
AC chorgingz] to 14/01/2025

0.44 EUR / kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 240 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices
Additional 30% discount on the "Flex" Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.59 EUR/ kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 60 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices
Additional 30% discount on the "Flex" Tarif (excluding IONITY)

Due to a temporary adjustment of VAT from 13.5 % to 9 %
percent, charging prices in Ireland will be adjusted accordingly
until 30.04.2025. The prices shown on our website, in the app
and any other available front-ends still include the VAT of 13.5 %.
You will find the reduced VAT on your invoice.

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary over time and between
locations. Applicable prices will be provided before charging on
the map within the My BMW App or on the BMW Charging
web-page.
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Minimum contract period

1T month3

Replacement card

7.81EUR

Green Energy

With this tariff, charging events are covered by green electricity.
Find out more

[https://bmw-public-charging.com/web/bmw-ie/green-energy].

Charging Abroad

The rates that apply to an individual charging event at the respective charging station can be found
on the BMW Charging website and in the My BMW app and are subject to change. Please
familiarise yourself with the applicable rates before commencing the charging event.
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Austria AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.46 EUR / kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 150 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.68 EUR/kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 60 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at da emobil, EVN and Mer Austria
with the below prices:

AC Charging
0.39 EUR / kWh

after 120 min
0.10 EUR/ min

DC Charging
0.49 EUR / kWh

after 30 min
0.10 EUR / min
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Belgium AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.42 EUR / kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 300 minutes
+ 0.05 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.59 EUR/kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 90 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at Allego and Electra with the
below prices:

AC Charging
0.39 EUR / kWh

DC Charging
0.4S EUR / kWh

after 45 min
0.25 EUR / min

Bulgaria AC charging Flexible Prices

DC charging Flexible Prices
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Croatia AC charging Flexible Prices

DC charging Flexible Prices
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Czech Republic AC charging? to 14/01/2025
8.80 CZK/ kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 180 minutes
+ 2.00 CZK/ min

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
14.00 CZK / kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 60 minutes
+ 5.00 CZK/ min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at Prazska energetika and E.ON
Drive Infrastructure with the below prices:

AC Charging
9 CZK/kwh

after 180 min
2 CZK / min

DC Charging
1,9 CZK/ kwWh

after 60 min
2 CZK / min
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Denmark AC charging? to 14/01/2025
3.65 DKK/ kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 240 minutes
+ 0.35 DKK / min

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
4,19 DKK'/ kwWh

to 14/01/2025 after 90 minutes
+ 0.75 DKK/ min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at E.ON Drive Infrastructure and
Clever with the below prices:

AC Charging
3.99 DKK / kwWh

09:00-22:00 after 240 min
1 DKK / min

DC Charging
3.99 DKK / kwh

after 60 min
2 DKK / min
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Estonia AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.30 EUR / kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 240 minutes
+ 0.05 EUR/ min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? t0 14/01/2025
0.55 EUR/kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 60 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.
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Finland AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.33 EUR/ kWh

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex"
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.44 EUR/ kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 90 minutes
+ 0.20 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex"
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at Recharge with the below prices:

AC Charging
0.19 EUR / kWh

DC Charging
0.25 EUR / kWh
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France AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.40 EUR / kWh

to 14/01/2025 07:00 - 23:00 after 180 minutes
+ 0.08 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY & Ville de Paris)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.60 EUR/kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 90 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY & Ville de Paris)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at Allego, Power Dot and Electra
with the below prices:

AC Charging
0.35 EUR / kWh

after 30 min
0.02 EUR/ min

DC Charging
0.45 EUR / kWh

after 45 min
0.20 EUR / min
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Germany AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.46 EUR / kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 180 minutes
+ 0.06 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY & EnBW)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.65 EUR/kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 90 minutes
+ 0.20 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY & EnBW)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at Aral pulse, Allego, E.ON Drive
Infrastructure and Mer Germany with the
below prices:

AC Charging
0.35 EUR / kWh

08:00-20:00 after 240 min
0.06 EUR / min

DC Charging
0.49 EUR / kWh

after 45 min
0.10 EUR/ min
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Great Britain AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Greece AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.27 EUR / kWh
from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices
Additional 30% discount on the "Flex"
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.35 EUR/ kWh

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

Hungary AC charging? to 14/01/2025
125.00 HUF / kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 240 minutes
+35.00 HUF / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex"
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
159.00 HUF / kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 60 minutes
+ 85.00 HUF / min

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex"
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

Digital Charging Solutions GmbH - Rosenstraf3e 18-19 - D-10178 Berlin



BMW Charging

POWERED BY DIGITAL CHARGING SOLUTIONS GMBH

ltaly AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.53 EUR/ kWh

to 14/01/2025 07:00 - 23:00 after 180 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.73 EUR/kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 60 minutes
+ 0.20 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at EWIVA and Enel X Way with the
below prices:

AC Charging
0.49 EUR / kWh

07:00-23:00 after 60 min
0.10 EUR/ min

DC Charging
0.59 EUR / kWh

after 45 min
0.20 EUR / min
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Latvia AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.30 EUR / kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 240 minutes
+ 0.05 EUR/ min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? t0 14/01/2025
0.30 EUR/ kwWh

to 14/01/2025 after 60 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.
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Lithuania AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.25 EUR / kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 240 minutes
+ 0.05 EUR/ min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? t0 14/01/2025
0.35 EUR/kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 90 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.
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Luxembourg AC charging? 812231/;&2':5{/ i

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 240 minutes
+ 0.05 EUR/ min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.60 EUR/kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 90 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at Aral pulse and Chargy with the
below prices:

AC Charging
0.39 EUR / kWh

DC Charging
0.4S EUR / kWh
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Netherlands AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.45 EUR / kWh

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex"
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.64 EUR / kwh

to 14/01/2025 after 90 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex"
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at InCharge and bp pulse with the
below prices:

AC Charging
0.39 EUR / kWh

DC Charging
0.49 EUR / kWh

after 45 min
0.25 EUR / min
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Norway AC charging? to 14/01/2025
4.29 NOK / kWh

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex"
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
4.39 NOK/ kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 90 minutes
+1.00 NOK / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex"
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

Mer Prices at the operator Mer may vary over
time and between locations. Applicable
prices will be provided before charging on
the map within the My BMW App or on the
BMW Charging web-page.

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at Recharge, Eviny and Mer
Norway with the below prices:

AC Charging
3.50 NOK/ kWh

DC Charging
4,50 NOK / kWh
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Poland AC charging? to 14/01/2025
139 PLN / kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 180 minutes
+ 0.40 PLN / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
2.29 PLN / kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 60 minutes
+ 0.50 PLN / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at Power Dot with the below
prices:

AC Charging
1.50 PLN / kWh

DC Charging
2 PLN /kWh
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Portugal AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.40 EUR / kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 180 minutes
+ 0.05 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.50 EUR/ kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 60 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at EDP Comercial, bp pulse and
Horizondistance, Unipessoal Lda with the
below prices:

AC Charging
0.29 EUR / kWh

after 180 min
0.05 EUR / min

DC Charging
0.39 EUR/ kWh

after 60 min
0.10 EUR/ min
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Romania AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Slovakia AC charging? to 14/01/2025

0.34 EUR/ kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 240 minutes
+ 0.05 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.50 EUR/ kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 60 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.
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Slovenia AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.32 EUR / kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 240 minutes
+ 0.05 EUR/ min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? t0 14/01/2025
0.55 EUR/kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 60 minutes
+ 0.20 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.
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Spain AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.32 EUR/ kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 240 minutes
+ 0.05 EUR/ min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.45 EUR/ kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 90 minutes
+ 0.10 EUR / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at Endesa X Way, bp pulse, Grupo
EasyCharger and CEPSA with the below
prices:

AC Charging
0.29 EUR / kWh

DC Charging
0.45 EUR / kWh

Digital Charging Solutions GmbH - Rosenstraf3e 18-19 - D-10178 Berlin



BMW Charging

POWERED BY DIGITAL CHARGING SOLUTIONS GMBH

Sweden AC charging? to 14/01/2025
4.45 SEK / kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 240 minutes
+ 0.45 SEK/ min

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
5.99 SEK/kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 90 minutes
+1.20 SEK/ min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at Recharge, Eviny, Mer Sweden
and E.ON Drive Infrastructure with the
below prices:

AC Charging
3.49 SEK / kWh

09:00-22:00 after 240 min
1SEK/ min

DC Charging
4,50 SEK / kwh

after 45 min
3.50 SEK/ min
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Switzerland AC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.54 CHF / kWh

to 14/01/2025 08:00 - 21:00 after 240 minutes
+ 0.06 CHF / min

from 15/01/2025
Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

DC charging? to 14/01/2025
0.68 CHF / kWh

to 14/01/2025 after 90 minutes
+ 0.10 CHF / min

from 15/01/2025

Flexible Prices

Additional 30% discount on the "Flex”
Tarif (excluding IONITY)

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary
over time and between locations.
Applicable prices will be provided before
charging on the map within the My BMW
App or on the BMW Charging web-page.

From 15/01/2025
Preferred Partner Network

Benefit from attractive fixed prices at our
Preferred Partners

Charge at GOFAST and Groupe E/ MOVE
with the below prices:

AC Charging
0.39 CHF / kwWh

after 60 min
0.10 CHF / min

DC Charging
0.49 CHF / kWh

after 60 min
0.20 CHF / min
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Optional package(s) that you can subscribe to after finishing the
registration:

IONITY Plus
To014.01.2025
-0,15 EUR / kWh discount (the session fee is waived)

From 15.01.2025
0.40 EUR / kWh (the session fee is waived)

When logged in, you will always see the applicable prices (including discounts) on the map within
the app or on the BMW Charging website. Discounts may vary in other markets. Please download
the full price list for details.

The IONITY package has an initial term of T month. Thereafter, it runs for an indefinite period and
can be cancelled by the customer with effect to the contract qualifying date. The contract qualifying
date is the day of a month preceding the day equivalent to the date the package was booked. For
example, if the IONITY package was booked on the 7th day of a month, the contract qualifying date
is the 6th day of the following months. In case the respective date is non-existent in a particular
month, the contract qualifying date is the last day of that month. Digital Charging Solutions GmbH,
the company behind BMW Charging, may terminate the IONITY package with a notice period of one
month (a) with effect to the contract qualifying date or (b) to the end of a calendar month.
Furthermore, the IONITY package automatically ends if the Charging Contract is terminated.

Base fee 5.99 EUR / month
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BMW Charging

The rates that apply to an individual charging event at the respective charging station can be found
on the BMW Charging website and in the My BMW app and are subject to change. Please
familiarise yourself with the applicable rates before commencing the charging event.

Tariff: Flex

Domestic charging fees

Charge your electrified BMW easily in one of the largest charging networks with your BMW Charging
Card or My BMW app. Use your selected charging station operator flexibly at individual conditions.
See the attractive IONITY Plus package conditions below.

Base fee 0.00 EUR / month
AC charging? Flexible Prices
DC charging? Flexible Prices

Due to a temporary adjustment of VAT from 13.5 % to 9 %
percent, charging prices in Ireland will be adjusted accordingly
until 30.04.2025. The prices shown on our website, in the app
and any other available front-ends still include the VAT of 13.5 %.
You will find the reduced VAT on your invoice.

IONITY Prices at the operator IONITY may vary over time and between
locations. Applicable prices will be provided before charging on
the map within the My BMW App or on the BMW Charging

web-page.
Minimum contract period 1month3)
Replacement card 7.81 EUR
Green Energy With this tariff, charging events are covered by green electricity.

Find out more
[https://bmw-public-charging.com/web/bmw-ie/green-energy].

Charging Abroad

The rates that apply to an individual charging event at the respective charging station can be found
on the BMW Charging website and in the My BMW app and are subject to change. Please
familiarise yourself with the applicable rates before commencing the charging event.
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Austria AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Belgium AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Bulgaria AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Croatia AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Czech Republic AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Denmark AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Estonia AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Finland AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
France AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Germany AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Great Britain AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Greece AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Hungary AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
ltaly AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
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Latvia AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Lithuania AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Luxembourg AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Netherlands AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Norway AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Poland AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Portugal AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Romania AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Slovakia AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Slovenia AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Spain AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Sweden AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices
Switzerland AC charging Flexible Prices
DC charging Flexible Prices

Optional package(s) that you can subscribe to after finishing the
registration:
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IONITY Plus
To014.01.2025
-0,15 EUR / kWh discount (the session fee is waived)

From 15.01.2025
0.40 EUR / kWh (the session fee is waived)

When logged in, you will always see the applicable prices (including discounts) on the map within
the app or on the BMW Charging website. Discounts may vary in other markets. Please download
the full price list for details.

The IONITY package has an initial term of T month. Thereafter, it runs for an indefinite period and
can be cancelled by the customer with effect to the contract qualifying date. The contract qualifying
date is the day of a month preceding the day equivalent to the date the package was booked. For
example, if the IONITY package was booked on the 7th day of a month, the contract qualifying date
is the 6th day of the following months. In case the respective date is non-existent in a particular
month, the contract qualifying date is the last day of that month. Digital Charging Solutions GmbH,
the company behind BMW Charging, may terminate the IONITY package with a notice period of one
month (a) with effect to the contract qualifying date or (b) to the end of a calendar month.
Furthermore, the IONITY package automatically ends if the Charging Contract is terminated.

Base fee 5.99 EUR / month
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All prices include VAT

1) Customers who have purchased a new fully electric or plug-in hybrid vehicle through a BMW dealer or BMW branch will benefit from
model-specific advantages in the public charging network if they sign a contract for BMW Charging before December 31, 2025. Customers of a
fully electric BMW also automatically receive the IONITY Plus package for one year without a basic fee.

Thereafter, it runs for an indefinite period and can be cancelled by the customer with effect to the contract qualifying date. The contract
qualifying date is the day of a month preceding the day equivalent to the date the package was booked. For example, if the IONITY package
was booked on the 7th day of a month, the contract qualifying date is the 6th day of the following months. In case the respective date is
non-existent in a particular month, the contract qualifying date is the last day of that month. Digital Charging Solutions GmbH, the company
behind BMW Charging, may terminate the IONITY package with a notice period of one month (a) with effect to the contract qualifying date or
(b) to the end of a calendar month. Furthermore, the IONITY package and/or the bp Pulse Package automatically ends if the Charging Contract
is terminated. After the promotion period, the package base fee will be charged to the customer.

The model-specific new vehicle advantages are automatically added as part of the registration process. Offers are only valid for the respective
vehicle's initial contract. Offers cannot be transferred to other vehicles, owners or contracts. After expiration of the new vehicle advantages, the
regular conditions of the booked basic tariff apply.

2) The prices displayed as "flexible prices" vary depending on the operator of the charging station and are subject to change. Additional fees,
such as session fees, blocking or other time based fees, may apply at certain charging stations. The current applicable price, <u>plus</u> any
additional fees, will be displayed at a selected charging station in the map of the My BMW app or on the BMW Charging website and can be
checked directly prior to initiating a charging session.

3) The charging service contract runs for an indefinite period of time and can be terminated by the customer at any time from the reference
date of the contract, with a notice period of no more than one month.

Charging Event Transaction

The invoicing of varying fees for charging is based on the appropriate tariff per minute (per
commenced minute), per kWh or per charging event. The charging event starts if the vehicle is
connected to the charging station and ends when it is disconnected. You can also recharge for free
using the BMW Charging service at free charging stations.

All rates incl. VAT, subject to changes and errors.
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